F-3100 SERIES
IN-LINE ELECTROMAGNETIC FLOW METER
THREADED VERSION FOR SMALL DIAMETER PIPES
FEATURES
Exceptional Performance & Accuracy – ONICON
F-3100 series meters deliver ± 0.4% of reading
accuracy with as little as 3 diameters of straight pipe
upstream of the meter, an exceptional level of

1500 North Belcher Road, Clearwater, Florida 33765 • (727) 447-6140 • (727) 442-5699 fax
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com
Magmeter Model # Codification
for Pipe Diameters Less Than 1”
F-3AXX-CDE
F = Flow Meter
3 = In-line Magmeter
A = Transmitter Type
1 = Standard model with display,
4 - 20 mA output, (2) pulse outputs & display
2 = Advanced model with graphic display,
4 - 20 mA output, (2) pulse outputs & display
XX = Meter in inches
AA = 1/4 AB = 3/8           AC = 1/2
AD = 3/4 AE = 1
C = Body / Liner Material
4 = 304 SS / PTFE
9 = Polypropylene / Polypropylene
D = Connection Types
A = Male NPT Thread
B = Male UNI338 Thread
E = Compact or Remote Mount (with or w/o Preamplifier)
1 = Compact Mount
2 = Remote Mount w/o Preamplifier
3 = Remote Mount with Preamplifier
(only with advanced transmitter)
Default configurations include the following options:
1 - (2) 316 SS electrodes
2 - Viton o-rings on Polypropylene lined meters
Output Signals Provided
• Isolated 4 - 20mA analog output for flow rate
• (2) Programmable digital/pulse outputs
(configurable for frequency, pulse or directional flow)
Electronics Enclosure
• Reinforced Nylon, NEMA 4X (IP65)
• (Optional) Remote mount transmitter version available,
maximum distance from the sensor 65ft
Maximum Operating Pressure
• 230 psi (Consult ONICON when higher pressure
 ratings are required.)
Minimum Conductivity
    • 5µs/cm
Approvals
TYPICAL
INSTALLATION
IN STEEL
(CONDUCTIVE) PIPE
Meter Size
(Inches)
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
1”
OPERATING RANGE
Flow Rate (GPM)
(0.1 ft/sec* - 33 ft/sec)
0.004 - 1.12
0.014 - 4.49
0.038 - 12.46
0.085 - 28.03
0.152 - 49.84
*Note: The default low flow cut-off is set for 0.1 ft/sec